

7052 Americana Parkway Columbus Ohio, 43068 Toll Free (800) 331-3188 Fax (614)759-2098



QUOTE/PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Contract Nbr. 128867

Major Curtis A. Williams DeKalb County Police Dept. (GA) Chief of Staff; Office of the Chief of Police Office: 770-724-7822 Cell: 678-618-6406 cawillia@dekalbcountyga.gov

TOTAL UNIT PRICE \$ 293,674.00

CONTACT	DELIVERY	SHIPPED VIA		TERMS	DATE
David Chapman	240 Days	Farber	1 UNIT	Net 30	28-Jul-22

YTITY	WELLIOL FO. FOR Configurated HO		UNIT PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	
	VEHICLES - FOB Continental US	•	100 050 00	_	100.050.0	
1	FSV Body 18 (E450 - 16ft Body)	\$	169,053.00	\$	169,053.0	
	Model Upgrade Pricing					
	Includes Custom Floorplan Design	_				
16	Custom Specialty Vehicle Unit (per foot)	\$	329.00	\$	5,264.0	
	INTERIOR OPTIONS					
1	Emergency Exit Window	\$	629.00	\$	629.0	
1	Aluminum overhead cabinets in lieu of laminated, up to 20ft box	\$	5,452.00		5,452.	
1	Sound deadening, color coordinated wall carpet	\$	1,880.00	\$	1,880.	
3	Upgrade high-back office chair (Fold Down Bench Seats)	\$	775.00	\$	2,325.	
1	Table , removable	\$	639.00	\$	639.	
1	Custom Cabinet (Front Wind Fairing for Pass-Through)	\$	1,109.00	\$	1,109.	
	FINISHES & UPGRADES		·			
1	Exterior graphics package (One to four units required)	\$	4,681.00	\$	4,681.	
	EXTERIOR OPTIONS		1,001.00		.,00	
1	Lateral arm box awning, Sunbrella color selection, up to 18' (16ft)	\$	4,841.00	\$	4,841.	
1	Hydraulic leveling and stabilizing jacks - medium duty	\$	6,575.00	\$	6,575.	
1	Roof rail for mounting radio antennas w/ weatherproof access hatch to interior	\$	1,128.00		1,128	
					,	
1	Second right side entrance door	\$	4,225.00		4,225	
1	Exterior shelf, aluminum, powder coated white, with fold down sides and detachable white boa		846.00		846	
1	Paint exterior below belt rail custom color, non-metalic	\$	4,606.00		4,606	
30	Full Body Paint (per foot)	\$	392.00	\$	11,760	
1	Shoreline - 20 amp service w/ RED LED Kusmaul Exterior Display 30 amp.	\$	3,367.00	\$	3,367	
3	Exterior Storage Compartment up to 3 ft	\$	1,767.00	\$	5,301	
	RETROFIT OPTIONS					
42	Engineering Time (per hour)	\$	89.00	\$	3,738	
18	Hourly rate for custom modifications	\$	124.00	\$	2,232	
2	Aux. Battery - 12volt	\$	207.00		414	
_	AUDIO/VIDEO OPTIONS		201.00			
2	HDMI Cable with extender	\$	789.00	\$	1,578	
1	Back-up camera system, 7" LCD color monitor	\$	1,175.00		1,175	
2	Commercial LCD monitor w/ TV tuner up to 34" with mount	\$	733.00		,	
		\$			1,466	
1	Commercial LCD monitor w/ TV tuner up to 55" with mount	Ф	3,647.00	Ф	3,647	
	SATELLITE & CONNECTIVITY	_	447.00	_	4.707	
41	Install customer supplied radios and equipment per hour	\$	117.00	\$	4,797	
	ELECTRONICS					
1	Cisco #2960, network switch	\$	1,078.00		1,078	
1	CAT 6 network with printer/fax/scanner	\$	6,110.00		6,110	
1	Equipment rack with, casters, Lexan door, power fan, approx. 19 x 64	\$	1,128.00	\$	1,128	
1	Wireless router (Cradlepoint 2200 VZ & ATT - First Net)	\$	1,109.00	\$	1,109	
1	Microwave oven, cabinet mounted	\$	376.00	\$	376	
1	Under counter refrigerator with freezer, AC/DC, compressor operated,	\$	1,128.00	\$	1,128	
	H.V.A.C.	Ė	,	Ť	, -	
1	Powered reversible roof vent w/ max air cover	\$	611.00	\$	611	
1	Roof mounted air conditioner (One (1) - Standard)	\$	916.00		916	
	GENERATORS & POWER SUPPLIES	Ψ	310.00	Ψ	310	
1		\$	6,063.00	Ф	6.063	
1	7 KW air cooled gasoline generator, quiet, compartment installed, remote start.stop	Φ	6,063.00	Ф	6,063	
<u>.</u>	INTERIOR LIGHTING					
1	LED ceiling light package	\$	3,440.00	\$	3,440	
	EXTERIOR LIGHTING	Ţ				
6	Scene lights, LED , each	\$	432.00	\$	2,592	
	EMERGENCY LIGHTING					
1	LED light package, 8 emergency lights & 2 scene lights	\$	5,611.00	\$	5,611	
1	Siren, w/ amplifier control center	\$	916.00		916	
6	LED emergency light	\$	385.00		2,310	
	NON-CONTRACT & ADDITIONAL MISC. ITEMS	Ť	300.00	Ť	_,0.0	
1	Customer Travel - Three (3) Visits for Two (2) DeKalb County Personel; GSA per diem		\$7,558.00	\$	7,558.	

SPECIAL NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS Once signed, please fax, mail or email to the provided address.

Signature Print Name Date